<u>Cabinet approves MoU between India and</u> <u>Morocco on cooperation in the field of</u> <u>health</u>

The Union Cabinet chaired by the Prime Minister Shri Narendra Modi has given its approval for signing of a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) between India and Morocco on cooperation in the field of health

<u>Cabinet approves release of additional</u> <u>1% Dearness Allowance to Central</u> <u>Government employees and Dearness</u> <u>Relief to pensioners w.e.f. 01.07.2017</u>

The Union Cabinet chaired by the Prime Minister Shri Narendra Modi has given its approval for release of additional 1% Dearness Allowance (DA) to Central Government employees and Dearness Relief (DR) to pensioners.

<u>Cabinet approves MoU between India and</u> <u>Armenia on Cooperation in the field of</u> <u>Disaster Management</u>

The Union Cabinet chaired by the Prime Minister Shri Narendra Modi has given its approval for signing of a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) between India and Armenia on Cooperation in the field of Disaster Management

Cabinet approves hiving off mobile tower assets of Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited into a separate company, fully owned by BSNL

The Union Cabinet chaired by the Prime Minister Shri Narendra Modi has given its approval for hiving off mobile tower assets of Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL) into a separate company, fully owned by BSNL.

<u>Cabinet approves introduction of the</u> <u>Payment of Gratuity (Amendment) Bill,</u> <u>2017 in the Parliament</u>

The Union Cabinet chaired by the Prime Minister Shri Narendra Modi has given its approval for introduction of the Payment of Gratuity (Amendment) Bill, 2017 in the Parliament